
Schedule of Services 
August 2025 

  August 1  Friday 9:00 
9:30 

Saint Seraphim of Sarov 
Akathist 
Divine Liturgy 

  August 2  Saturday 9:00 
9:30 

18:00 

Holy Prophet of God Elijah 
Akathist 
Divine Liturgy 
Vespers 

  August 3   Sunday  9:00 
 9:30 

Sunday 8th after Pentecost 
Confession 
Divine Liturgy 

  August 9   Saturday 9:00 
9:30 

  18:00 

Holy Great Martyr and Healer Panteleimon 
Akathist.
Divine Liturgy 
Vespers 

 August 10  Sunday 9:00 
Sunday 9th after Pentecost. Smolensk Icon of the Mother of God. 
Confession 

9:30 Divine Liturgy. 

 August 14  Thursday 9:30 
Procession (Veneration) of the Honorable Cross
Divine Liturgy. Water blessing service (honey blessing). 
*Beginning of the Dormition Fast*

 August 16  Saturday    9:30 
 18:00 

Liturgy in English 
Vespers 

 August 17   Sunday    9:00 
Sunday 10th after Pentecost. 
Confession 

  9:30 Divine Liturgy. 
  August 18    Monday  18:00 All-night vigil with Litia 

  August 19  Tuesday 9:30 
  TRANSFIGURATION. 

Divine Liturgy. 
Blessing of apples, grapes, fruits. 

  August 23  Saturday    9:30 
 18:00 

Liturgy in English 
Vespers 

  August 24   Sunday 9:00 
Sunday 11th after Pentecost 
Confession 

9:30 Divine Liturgy 
 August 27      Wednesday  18:00 All-Night Vigil with Litia 

 August 28    Thursday 9:00 
9:30 

Dormition of the Mother of God 
Akathist to the Dormition. 
Divine Liturgy. 

 August 30  Saturday    9:30 
 18:00 

Liturgy in English 
Vespers 

 August 31  Sunday 9:00 
9:30 

Sunday 12 after Pentecost 
Confession Divine 
Liturgy. 
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